
 

 

ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS(TA=25℃, RH=45%-75%, unless otherwise noted) 

UnitValueSymbolParameter

Operating junction and storage temperature 
range 

TJ/TSTG -55 to +150 ℃ 

Steady state power dissipation at TL=75℃ PM(AV) W5.0

Peak pulse power dissipation on 10/1000μs 
waveform 

PPP W600

Maximum instantaneous forward voltage at 
50A for unidirectional 

VF V5.0

Peak forward surge current, 8.3ms single 
half sine wave（Note 1） 

IFSM A100

RTypical thermal resistance junction to lead θJL 20 ℃/W

Typical thermal resistance junction to 
ambient 

RθJA 100 ℃/W

 

 

 
SMB 

 

 

Symbol 

SMBJ××A(CA)
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(JEDEC DO-214AA)

Note1: Peak Pulse Power Rating as Pulse Width ,per Fig1.

Note2: Peak Pusle Power or Current Derated above TA=25℃ Per Fig. 2 and Non-Repetitive Current Pulse,Per Fig.3.

Note3: Mounted on 5.0x5.0mm
2

copper pad to each terminal.

Note4: 8.3ms Single Half Sine Wave or Equivalent Square Wave.

Note5: Maximum Forward Surge Current only for Unidirectional Device per Fig6.

 600 watts Peak Pulse Power (10/1000 μs)

 Unidirectional and Bidirectional Protection

 Fast Response Time : Typically < 1ps

 Excellent Clamping Capability

 Glass Passivated Junction

 Built-in Strain relief

 Low inductance

 Low profile package

 High temperature solder:260℃/20 seconds at terminal  

 

 JEDEC DO-214AA(SMBJ) package

 Molding compound flammability rating:

UL 94V-0

 Marking : Marking Code

 Packaging : Tape and Reel per EIA 481

 RoHS/WEEE Compliant

 I/O Interfaces

 Power lines

 Automotive and Telecommunication

 Computers &Consumer Electronics

 Industrial Electronics

Mechanical Characteristics Applications



 

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃) 

VMarkingPart Number R IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP
①

 

VBiUniBi-PolarUni-Polar μ Amax(V)mAmax(V)min(V)A

5.0AEKESMBJ5.0CASMBJ5.0A 65.29.2107.006.40120

6.0AGKGSMBJ6.0CASMBJ6.0A 58.310.3107.376.67120

6.5AKKKSMBJ6.5CASMBJ6.5A 53.611.2107.987.22120

7.AMKMSMBJ7.0CASMBJ7.0A 50.012.0108.607.78500

7.APKPSMBJ7.5CASMBJ7.5A 46.512.919.218.33505

8.ARKRSMBJ8.0CASMBJ8.0A 44.113.619.838.89200

8.ATKTSMBJ8.5CASMBJ8.5A 41.714.4110.409.44105

9.AVKVSMBJ9.0CASMBJ9.0A 39.015.4111.1010.0050

10AXKXSMBJ10CASMBJ10A 35.317.0112.3011.102  

11AZKZSMBJ11CASMBJ11A 33.018.2113.5012.201

12BELESMBJ12CASMBJ12A 30.219.9114.7013.301

13BGLGSMBJ13CASMBJ13A 27.921.5115.9014.401

14BKLKSMBJ14CASMBJ14A 25.923.2117.2015.601

15BMLMSMBJ15CASMBJ15A 24.624.4118.5016.701

16BPLPSMBJ16CASMBJ16A 23.126.0119.7017.801

17BRLRSMBJ17CASMBJ17A 21.827.6120.9018.901

18BTLTSMBJ18CASMBJ18A 20.629.2122.1020.001

20BVLVSMBJ20CASMBJ20A 18.632.4124.5022.201

22BXLXSMBJ22CASMBJ22A 16.935.5126.9024.401  

24BZLZSMBJ24CASMBJ24A 15.438.9129.5026.701

26CEMESMBJ26CASMBJ26A 14.342.1131.9028.901

28CGMGSMBJ28CASMBJ28A 13.245.4134.4031.101

30CKMKSMBJ30CASMBJ30A 12.448.4136.8033.301

SMBJ××A(CA)

Transient Voltage Suppressors ROHS
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ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃, continued) 

VMarkingPart Number R IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP

①

 

VBiUniBi-PolarUni-Polar μ Amax(V)mAmax(V)min(V)A

33CMMMSMBJ33CASMBJ33A 11.353.3140.6036.701

36CPMPSMBJ36CASMBJ36A 10.458.1144.2040.001

40CRMRSMBJ40CASMBJ40A 9.364.5149.1044.401

43CTMTSMBJ43CASMBJ43A 8.769.4152.8047.801

45CVMVSMBJ45CASMBJ45A 8.372.7155.3050.001

48CXMXSMBJ48CASMBJ48A 7.877.4158.9053.301  

51CZMZSMBJ51CASMBJ51A 7.382.4162.7056.701  

54DENESMBJ54CASMBJ54A 6.987.1166.3060.001

58DGNGSMBJ58CASMBJ58A 6.493.6171.2064.401

60DKNKSMBJ60CASMBJ60A 6.296.8173.7066.701

64DMNMSMBJ64CASMBJ64A 5.8103.0178.6071.101

70DPNPSMBJ70CASMBJ70A 5.3113.0186.0077.801

75DRNRSMBJ75CASMBJ75A 5.0121.0192.1083.301

78DTNTSMBJ78CASMBJ78A 4.8126.0195.8086.701

DVNVSMBJ85CASMBJ85A 4.4137.01104.094.40185

DXNXSMBJ90CASMBJ90A 4.1146.01111.0100.0190

DZNZSMBJ100CASMBJ100A 3.7162.01123.0111.01100

EEPESMBJ110CASMBJ110A 3.4177.01135.0122.01110

EGPGSMBJ120CASMBJ120A 3.1193.01147.0133.01120

EKPKSMBJ130CASMBJ130A 2.9209.01159.0144.01130

EMPMSMBJ150CASMBJ150A 2.5243.01185.0167.01150

EPPPSMBJ160CASMBJ160A 2.3259.01197.0178.01160

ERPRSMBJ170CASMBJ170A 2.2275.01209.0189.01170

ETPTSMBJ180CASMBJ180A 2.1292.01222.0201.01180

EVPVSMBJ190CASMBJ190A 2.0307.01234.0211.01190

EXPXSMBJ200CASMBJ200A 1.9324.01247.0224.01200

EZPZSMBJ210CASMBJ210A 1.8337.01258.0233.01210

FEQESMBJ220CASMBJ220A 1.7356.01272.0246.01220

FGQGSMBJ250CASMBJ250A 1.5405.01309.0279.01250

FKQKSMBJ300CASMBJ300A 1.3486.01371.0335.01300

SMBJ××A(CA)

Transient Voltage Suppressors ROHS
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ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃, continued) 

VMarkingPart Number R IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP
 IPP

①

 

VBiUniBi-PolarUni-Polar μ Amax(V)mAmax(V)min(V)A

FMQMSMBJ350CASMBJ350A 1.1567.01432.0391.01350

FPQPSMBJ400CASMBJ400A 0.9648.01494.0447.01400

FRQRSMBJ440CASMBJ440A 0.8713.01543.0492.01440  

SMBJ××A(CA)

Transient Voltage Suppressors ROHS
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 Typical Characteristics
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Figure 1: Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve Figure 2: Pulse Derating Curve

Figure 3: Pulse Waveform Figure 4: Typical Junction Capacitance
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SOLDERING PARAMETERS 

Reflow Condition 
Pb-Free assembly

(see figure at right)

Pre 

Heat 

-Temperature Min (Ts(min)) +150℃ 

-Temperature Max(Ts(max)) +200℃ 

60-180 secs.-Time (Min to Max) (ts)

Average ramp up rate (Liquidus Temp 

 (TL)to peak) 
3℃/sec. Max 

Ts(max) to TL - Ramp-up Rate 3℃/sec. Max 

Reflow 
-Temperature(TL)(Liquidus) +217℃ 

-Temperature(tL 60-150 secs.)

Peak Temp (Tp) +260(+0/-5)℃ 

Time within 5℃of actual Peak Temp (tp) 20-40secs.  

Ramp-down Rate 6℃/sec. Max 

Time 25℃ to Peak Temp (TP) 8 min. Max 

Do not exceed +260℃ 
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Figure 6: Maximum Non-Repetitive
Forward Surge Current Only Unidirectional

Figure 5: Steady State Power Dissipation
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PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA 

Dimensions

InchesMillimetersRef.

Min.

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

3.30

4.30

1.90

0.95

5.20

0.15

0.051

B

A

DO-214AA (SMB)

C

D
E

F

G

H

2.10H

Max.

3.94

4.80

2.20

1.52

5.60

0.203

0.31

2.40

Min.

0.130

0.169

0.075

0.037

0.205

0.002

0.006

0.083

Max.

0.155

0.189

0.087

0.060

0.220

0.008

0.012

0.094
J

L J

K

2.20

L 2.30

2.60

0.087

0.091

0.102

JK

 
 

TAPE AND REEL SPECIFICATION‐SMB 

E
F

D0 P0 P2

P1A0

B
0 W

Cathode

 
 

 

OUTLINE 
UNIT WEIGHT 

(g/PCS) typ. 

REEL 

(PCS) 

PER CARTON 

(PCS) 

REEL 

DIAMETERS 

(mm) 

TAPING 0.098 3,000 48,000 330 

Dimensions

InchesMillimeters
Ref.

A0

B0

D0

C

E1

E

F

5.69± 0.3

1.55 ± 0.1

330.0

13.3 ± 0.3

1.75 ± 0.2

5.5 ± 0.2

8.00 ± 0.2P1

4.00 ± 0.2P0

P2

12.0± 0.2

2.00 ± 0.2

3.76 ± 0.3

W

15.7 ± 2.0W1

0.224 ± 0.012

0.061 ± 0.004

13.0

0.524± 0.012

0.069 ± 0.008

0.217 ± 0.008

0.3145 ± 0.008

0.157 ± 0.008

0.472 ± 0.008

0.079 ± 0.008

0.148 ± 0.012

0.618 ± 0.079

SMBJ××A(CA)
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X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for ESD Suppressors / TVS Diodes category:
 
Click to view products by  Me-TECH manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

60KS200C  D18V0L1B2LP-7B  D5V0F4U5P5-7  DESD5V0U1BB-7  NTE4902  P4KE27CA  P6KE11CA  P6KE39CA-TP  P6KE8.2A 

SA110CA  SA60CA  SA64CA  SMBJ12CATR  SMBJ33CATR  SMBJ8.0A  ESD101-B1-02ELS E6327  ESD105-B1-02EL E6327  ESD112-B1-
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